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ITHE CELLAR

SPARKLING

GLERA, ITALY

CANTINA BERNARDI,

PROSECCO FRIZZANTE

pear on the nose, light & dry fizz. casy drinking for a

sunny afternoon

CHARDONNAY / PINOT NOIR, FRANCE
MAISON FAMILIALE,

FRNEST RAPENEAU

fresh, fruity, hints of apple & lemon.

an €asy summer Champagne

CHARDONNAY / PINOT NOIR, FRANCE
MAISON VEUVE CLICQUOT,

VEUVE CLICQUOT,

a well known classic & for all the right reasons.

champagne & the ionian, what could be better?

6.5/30

55

90



ITHE CELLAR

PINK.

SHIRAZ / SYRAH, FRANCE 9.5/36

DOMAINE OTT,
BY. OTT, 2020

red fruity notes. think watermelon & strawberries with a
citrus finish. among some of the finest rosé wine in the

world

SHIRAZ / SYRAH / GRENACHE, FRANCE 9.5/36
CHATEAU LA TOUR DE L'EVEQUE,

LA SOURCE GABRIEL, 2020

dry with a good body. lemon on the tongue, followed by tropical

fruits in the mouth

LIMNIO, GREECE 9.5/36
GKIRLEMIS WINERY,

GKIRLEMIS, 2020

tree fruits are at the front of this wine - peaches, melons & green apple

before the citrus notes come through for a refreshing finish



ITHE CELLAR

WHITE.

SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE 32

HENRI BOURGEOIS,
PETIT BOURGEOIS, 2020
apples & stone fruits at the front with a

rcfrcshing acidity to finish

ARINTO DE BUCELAS, PORTUGAL 36
TRAVESSA DE EIRASTOS,

ARINTO, 2019

fresh, harmonious & persistant. good balance of

green app]es & buttery peaches

ORANGE.

ALBILLO, SPAIN 32

ALFREDO MAESTRO,
LOVAMOR, 2018
crisp & clean from start to finish, this naturally produced

orange wine is full of notes of green apple, lemon & honey



ITHE CELLAR

WHITE.

CHABLIS, FRANCE

JOSEPH DROUHIN,
CHARDONNAY, 2020

e]egant chablis, delicate notes of citrus, green

apple, cream & vanilla

VERDICCHIO, TTALY

VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JESI CLASSICO,

CIU CIU, 2019
dry with a good body. lemon on the tongue,

followed by tropical fruits in the mouth

LAFORET BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

JOSEPH DROUHIN,
CHARDONNAY, 2020
dry, crisp, refreshing.

CVeI’ytl’lil’lg you want fI‘Ol’l’l a chardonnay

FRITZ WILLI, GERMANY
FRIEDRICH-WILHELM-GYMNASIUM,
RIESLING, 2018

a delicious riesling with a healthy amount

of minerai]ty to it

60

36

8.5/34

42



ITHE CELLAR

WHITE.

PINOT GRIGIO, ITTALY

DELLE VENEZIE,

CIELO E TERRA, 2020

very soft & gentle pinot grigio. light & easy

drinking with apple, pear & mineral notes

GEWURZTRAMINER, GREECE
AVANTIS ESTATE,

AVANTIS LENGA 2020

pale gold colour with green tints,
pronounced intensity of sweet roses, lychee
& exotic fruit

PICPOUL BLANC, FRANCE
GRANGE DES ROCS,

PICPOUL DE PINET, 2020

medium intensity, apples, lime & grass. a

beautifully balanced wine

MOSCATO & CHARDONNAY, GREECE
ASTIRX WINERY,
ASTAKOS, 2020
an aromatic composition & an intense aftertaste make

this a perfect pairing to a pork or chicken dish

SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE
PAYS D'OC,

FORTANT, 2018

crisp & fresh with lively hincs of

citrus fruits

28

8/32

8.5/34

30

30



ITHE CELLAR

SWEET, WHITE

SEMILLON / MUSCADELLE, FRANCE
DOMAINE L'ANCIENNE CURE,

JOUR DE FRUITS, 2015

medium body with notes of grapefruit, honey & pineapple.

unbelievable taste & value

SEMILLON / SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE

CHATEAU FILHOT,
SAUTERNES, 2010
full bodied with a nose ofpapaya & apricot & a pa]ate of honey &

mango. fantastic balance & elegance

FURMINT, HUNGARY,

TOKAJ-HETSZOLO,

LATE HARVEST, 2015

from a biodynamic vineyard, this late harvest wine from tokaj is an

elegant wine, with wonderful apricot & pineapple notes in the mouth

SWEET, RED

AVGOUSTIATIS, GREECE,

GRAMPSAS WINERY,

AUGUSTUS SUNLIGHT, 2017

chocolate, oak & vanilla followed by a strong mouth of fig jam with a

fantastic aftercaste

32

32

32

32



ITHE CELLAR

RED.

KEKFRANKOS, HUNGARY
KOVACS NIMROD WINERY,
BLUES. 2015

supple & rich, dark cherries with a hint of smoke with a

wonderful finish. graceful, yet powerful

PINOT NOIR, FRANCE

VALLET FRERES,

BOURGOGNE, 2018

fruits & earthiness on the nose. a fantastically

eas rinking red with a wondertul aftertaste
y drinking red with derful af

GAMAY, FRANCE

JOSEPH DROUHIN,
BEAUJOLAIS-VILL AGES, 2020
earthy, raspberry flavours & grippy tannins, a

great il’ltI‘OdUCtOI'y I'Cd

SANGIOVESE, ITALY

CHIANTI COLLT SENESI,
INNOCENTI, 2014

love]y style of wine with flavours of spicy, ripe

cherries & roasted herbs

38

A2

42

9.5/36



ITHE CELLAR

RED.

PINOT NOIR, FRANCE

DOMAINE HERESZTYN-MA/ZZINI,

GEVREY CHAMBERTIN, 2014

supple & rich, dark cherries with a hint of smoke with a

wonderful finish. graceful, yet powerful

/WEIGELT, AUSTRIA

JUDITH BECK,

BECK INK, 2017

elegant spice, cinnamon & cloves, great with

meat & cheese dishes

PINOT NOIR, FRANCE

JOSEPH DRUHIN,
LAFORET BOURGOGNE, 2019

a seriously delicious wine, from the classic pinot noir grape.

well balance with floral notes

CABERNET FRANC, FRANCE

CHATEAU LEOUBE,

LEOUBE COLLECTOR, 2014

an impressive cabernet franc with a hint of vanilla &

oak. well balanced tannins with a long finish

90

A2

A2

30



ITHE CELLAR

RED.

SHIRAZ / SYRAH, GREECE

AVANTIS ESTATE,

AGIOS CHRONOS, 2014

greek wine with flavours of strawberries, apricots, a hint

of ginger. a wonderful wine on the nose & the palate

PINOT NOIR, FRANCE

JOSEPH DROUHIN,
COTEAUX BOURGUIGNONS, 2018
deep ruby red colour with a subtle butterscotch

nose. improves over a dinner very well

SHIRAZ / SYRAH / GRENACHE, FRANCE

MAISON WILLIAMS CHASE,
CHASE AMPHORAE, 2015

made in the traditional way using clay amphorae pots - hints

of blueberries, blackberries & a touch of clove

CABERNET FRANC, FRANCE
NICOLAS REAU,

ENLEVEMENT DEMANDE, 2017

juicy, velvety & packed with summer fruit.

brilliant depth & finish

40

42

9/36

30



COCKTAILS

Margarita

el jimador reposado, cointreau & freshly squeezed
lime juice

Mojito

bacardi, lime, mint, topped with soda

Aperol Spritz

aperol & prosecco, topped with soda

Belini

peach purée & prosecco

Espresso Martini

vanilla vodka, kahlua & coffee

Cosmopolitan

saplings vodka, cointreau, cranberry juice & freshly
squeezed lime juice

Negroni

bombay sapphire gin, sweet vermouth & campari
Dark & Stormy

pampero, freshly squeezed lime juice & ginger beer
Caipirinha

cachaga, sugar & freshly squeezed lime juice

MOCKTAILS

Cos-No-Politan

seedlip spice, cranberry juice & freshly squeezed lime juice
Espresso Martino
seedlip spice, coffee & sugar

Shirley Temple

ginger ale with a dash of grenadine

Spiced Mule

seedlip spice, freshly squeezed lime juice & ginger beer
Garden & Tonic

seedlip garden & tonic

12

12

10

12

12

13

12

12

12

DRAUGHT

Vap on Tap Schooner

Peroni Schooner

Stowford Press Schooner

BOTTLED

Corona

Peroni

Somersby Cider

EASY DRINKING WINES

Bernardi Prosecco
Picpoul De Pinet
By. Ott

La Source Gabriel

Kirlemis

SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola, Coke Light, Sprite, Fanta
Orange, Fanta Lemon

San Pellegrino - Lemon, Orange &
Blood Orange

BAR SNACKS

House Marinated Olives

6.5/30

8.5/34
9.5/36
9.5/36
9.5/36

3.75

4.25



