THE CELLAR WINE LIST

THE CELLAR SPARKLING

GLERA, ITALY	6.5/30
CANTINA BERNARDI,	
PROSECCO FRIZZANTE	
pear on the nose, light & dry fizz. easy drinking for a	
sunny afternoon	
CHARDONNAY / PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	55
MAISON FAMILIALE,	
ERNEST RAPENEAU	
fresh, fruity, hints of apple & lemon.	
an easy summer champagne	
CHARDONNAY / PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	90
MAISON VEUVE CLICQUOT,	
VEUVE CLICQUOT,	
a well known classic & for all the right reasons.	
champagne & the ionian, what could be better?	

PINK.

SHIRAZ / SYRAH, FRANCE

9.5/36

DOMAINE OTT,

BY. OTT, 2020

red fruity notes. think watermelon & strawberries with a citrus finish. among some of the finest rosé wine in the world

SHIRAZ / SYRAH / GRENACHE, FRANCE

9.5/36

CHÂTEAU LA TOUR DE L'ÉVÊQUE.

LA SOURCE GABRIEL, 2020

dry with a good body. lemon on the tongue, followed by tropical fruits in the mouth

LIMNIO, GREECE

9.5/36

GKIRLEMIS WINERY.

GKIRLEMIS, 2020

tree fruits are at the front of this wine - peaches, melons & green apple before the citrus notes come through for a refreshing finish

THE CELLAR WHITE.

SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE	32
HENRI BOURGEOIS,	
PETIT BOURGEOIS, 2020	
apples & stone fruits at the front with a	
refreshing acidity to finish	
ARINTO DE BUCELAS, PORTUGAL	36
TRAVESSA DE EIRASTOS,	
ARINTO, 2019	
fresh, harmonious & persistant. good balance of	
green apples & buttery peaches	
ORANGE.	
	0.0
ALBILLO, SPAIN	32
ALFREDO MAESTRO,	
LOVAMOR, 2018	
crisp & clean from start to finish, this naturally produced	
orange wine is full of notes of green apple, lemon & honey	

WHITE.

CHABLIS, FRANCE	60
JOSEPH DROUHIN,	
CHARDONNAY, 2020	
elegant chablis, delicate notes of citrus, green	
apple, cream & vanilla	
VERDICCHIO, ITALY	36
VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JESI CLASSICO,	
CIÙ CIÙ, 2019	
dry with a good body. lemon on the tongue,	
followed by tropical fruits in the mouth	
LAFORET BOURGOGNE, FRANCE	8.5/34
JOSEPH DROUHIN,	
CHARDONNAY, 2020	
dry, crisp, refreshing.	
everything you want from a chardonnay	
FRITZ WILLI, GERMANY	42
FRIEDRICH-WILHELM-GYMNASIUM,	
RIESLING, 2018	
a delicious riesling with a healthy amount	
of minerailty to it	

WHITE.

PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY	28
DELLE VENEZIE, CIELO E TERRA, 2020	
very soft & gentle pinot grigio. light & easy	
drinking with apple, pear & mineral notes	
grammy with appre, peur a mineral never	
GEWURZTRAMINER, GREECE	8/32
AVANTIS ESTATE,	
,AVANTIS LENGA 2020	
pale gold colour with green tints,	
pronounced intensity of sweet roses, lychee	
& exotic fruit	
PICPOUL BLANC, FRANCE	8.5/34
GRANGE DES ROCS,	
PICPOUL DE PINET, 2020	
medium intensity, apples, lime & grass. a	
beautifully balanced wine	
MOSCATO & CHARDONNAY, GREECE	30
ASTIRX WINERY,	
ASTAKOS, 2020	
an aromatic composition & an intense aftertaste make	
this a perfect pairing to a pork or chicken dish	
SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE	30
PAYS D'OC,	
FORTANT, 2018	
crisp & fresh with lively hints of	
citrus fruits	

THE CELLAR SWEET, WHITE

SEMILLON / MUSCADELLE, FRANCE	32
DOMAINE L'ANCIENNE CURE,	
JOUR DE FRUITS, 2015	
medium body with notes of grapefruit, honey & pineapple.	
unbelievable taste & value	
SEMILLON / SAUVIGNON BLANC, FRANCE	32
CHÂTEAU FILHOT,	
SAUTERNES, 2010	
full bodied with a nose of papaya & apricot & a palate of honey &	
mango. fantastic balance & elegance	
FURMINT, HUNGARY,	32
TOKAJ-HÉTSZÖLÖ,	
LATE HARVEST, 2015	
from a biodynamic vineyard, this late harvest wine from tokaj is an	
elegant wine, with wonderful apricot & pineapple notes in the mouth	
SWEET, RED	
OWLLI, ILL	
AVGOUSTIATIS, GREECE,	32
GRAMPSAS WINERY,	
AUGUSTUS SUNLIGHT, 2017	
chocolate, oak & vanilla followed by a strong mouth of fig jam with a	
fantastic aftertaste	

RED.

KEKFRANKOS, HUNGARY	38
KOVACS NIMROD WINERY,	
BLUES, 2015	
supple & rich, dark cherries with a hint of smoke with a	
wonderful finish. graceful, yet powerful	
PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	42
VALLET FRÈRES,	
BOURGOGNE, 2018	
fruits & earthiness on the nose. a fantastically	
easy drinking red with a wonderful aftertaste	
GAMAY, FRANCE	42
JOSEPH DROUHIN,	
BEAUJOLAIS-VILLAGES, 2020	
earthy, raspberry flavours & grippy tannins, a	
great introductory red	
SANGIOVESE, ITALY	9.5/36
CHIANTI COLLI SENESI,	
INNOCENTI, 2014	
lovely style of wine with flavours of spicy, ripe	
cherries & roasted herbs	

RED.

PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	90
DOMAINE HERESZTYN-MAZZINI,	
GEVREY CHAMBERTIN, 2014	
supple & rich, dark cherries with a hint of smoke with a	
wonderful finish. graceful, yet powerful	
ZWEIGELT, AUSTRIA	42
JUDITH BECK,	
BECK INK, 2017	
elegant spice, cinnamon & cloves, great with	
meat & cheese dishes	
PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	42
JOSEPH DRUHIN,	
LAFORET BOURGOGNE, 2019	
a seriously delicious wine, from the classic pinot noir grape.	
well balance with floral notes	
CABERNET FRANC, FRANCE	80
CHÂTEAU LÉOUBE,	
LÉOUBE COLLECTOR, 2014	
an impressive cabernet franc with a hint of vanilla &	
oak. well balanced tannins with a long finish	

RED.

SHIRAZ / SYRAH, GREECE	40
AVANTIS ESTATE,	
AGIOS CHRONOS, 2014	
greek wine with flavours of strawberries, apricots, a hint	
of ginger. a wonderful wine on the nose & the palate	
PINOT NOIR, FRANCE	42
JOSEPH DROUHIN,	
COTEAUX BOURGUIGNONS, 2018	
deep ruby red colour with a subtle butterscotch	
nose. improves over a dinner very well	
SHIRAZ / SYRAH / GRENACHE, FRANCE	9/36
MAISON WILLIAMS CHASE,	
CHASE AMPHORAE, 2015	
made in the traditional way using clay amphorae pots - hints	
of blueberries, blackberries & a touch of clove	
CABERNET FRANC, FRANCE	30
NICOLAS RÉAU.	
ENLEVEMENT DEMANDE, 2017	
juicy, velvety & packed with summer fruit.	
brilliant depth & finish	



COCKTAILS 12 Margarita el jimador reposado, cointreau & freshly squeezed lime juice Mojito 12 bacardi, lime, mint, topped with soda 10 **Aperol Spritz** aperol & prosecco, topped with soda 12 peach purée & prosecco **Espresso Martini** 12 vanilla vodka, kahlua & coffee Cosmopolitan 13 saplings vodka, cointreau, cranberry juice & freshly squeezed lime juice Negroni 12 bombay sapphire gin, sweet vermouth & campari Dark & Stormy 12 pampero, freshly squeezed lime juice & ginger beer Caipirinha 12 cachaça, sugar & freshly squeezed lime juice **MOCKTAILS** Cos-No-Politan 8 seedlip spice, cranberry juice & freshly squeezed lime juice **Espresso Martino** 8 seedlip spice, coffee & sugar **Shirley Temple** 4 ginger ale with a dash of grenadine **Spiced Mule** 8 seedlip spice, freshly squeezed lime juice & ginger beer Garden & Tonic 8 seedlip garden & tonic

DRAUGHT

Vap on Tap Schooner	6
Peroni Schooner	7
Stowford Press Schooner	7
BOTTLED	
Corona	7
Peroni	7
Somersby Cider	6
EASY DRINKING WINES	S
Bernardi Prosecco	6.5/30
Picpoul De Pinet	8.5/34
By. Ott	9.5/36
La Source Gabriel	9.5/36
Kirlemis	9.5/36
SOFT DRINKS	
Coca Cola, Coke Light, Sprite, Fanta Orange, Fanta Lemon	3.75
San Pellegrino - Lemon, Orange & Blood Orange	4.25
BAR SNACKS	
House Marinated Olives	5